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From Lay Director Sally Zuccaro /W58
A Message in Spirituality

Spirituality in practice may be the best way to describe the
contributions of two of the most active members of the Columbus
Cum Christo movement who entered their fifth day earlier this
year—Tsuneo Miqashira (Men’s 71st) and Father Tom Cadden
(Men’s 105).

In addition to their contributions as spiritual leaders, both
men demonstrated unparalleled strength, selflessness and kindness.

As a spiritual director for Cum Christo, Father Tom’s
influence was far reaching. Tsuneo, on the other hand, touched many
lives by serving on dozens of weekend teams (admittedly preferring
Women’s weekends!) and being on hand for Ultreyas on as spiritual
director.

The focus of Father Cadden’s ministries included the poor
and vulnerable, the disenfranchised, and the lost and forsaken. He
logged countless hours in soup kitchens, and shelters. He worked
with immigrants, refugees and embraced those with AIDS. Father
worked many Cum Christo teams and was in team formation for the
Men’s 139th when he died in an automobile accident.

Both men suffered severely from various physical ailments,
For Tsuneo, one of those medical problems led to him receiving a
kidney from his sister in 1983. The procedure was performed to give
him a “few more years” of life. As usual, Tsuneo pleasantly
surprised everyone and stretched his time to twenty years.

Tsuneo was born in Hawaii February 8th, 1925. He served in
the U.S. army from 1944 to 1946. He was ordained the United
Church of Christ. His active pastorate was at Dublin Community
Church. He and his beloved Ella are the parents of two sons and one
daughter. His children and two grandsons were the joys of his life,
along with his love for God, his church and Cum Christo.

Father Cadden was born April 24, 1930, in Chillicothe. He
was ordained August 27, 1955. He served many parishes—the most
recent of which was Our Lady of Victory in Columbus.

(Joe Neidhardt contributed to this article)
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Welcome

Babe Chicks

Men’s (39"

Michael Beyer
Craig Butkiewicz
Chris Cheatham
Jim Cogan
Ayres ['Costa
Jim Pe Stazio
Tom Eckenrode
Bob Feeney

Park 6riffin
Larry Hanchin
Ray Harpgham
Mike Harris
Poug Headlee
John Hummell
Dick lsler

Greg Jacobs
John Kavanagh
Todd Kelleher
Jim Maholm
Ted Marquis
Curt Miller

Bob Monnavville
Poug Morgan
Pave Mowery
John Norman
Bill Rectanus
Chuck Seely

Tom Wage
Chuck Wilhelm
George Wintringer

Women’s 130" Weekend

April. 22-25

The Team

RECTORS: Susan Willeke & Nancy Meyer
CLERGY: Fr. Pat Toner, Rev. Ginny Ress and Deacon Bob Neely

TABLE LEADERS: Jackie Bovinet, Trudy Cravens, Rob Franz, Kathy Hoy,
Terry Louder, Sandy Nicholson, Tammy Robbins & Judy Unger

GUARDIAN ANGELS: Mark Fleming & John Fleck
CLOSING: St. Elizabeth Church

Tentative Candidates

CANDIPATE SPONSOR CHURCH

Karen Beyer Yvette Pederson Resurrection

Julie Cheatham Chris Cheatham St. Brendan

Marge Cogan Donna Olenhouse St. Brendan

Dottie David Jeannette Janszen St. Michael

Mary Eckenrode Jeannette Janszen Church of the

Resurrection

Judy Eggerichs Linda Abraham St. Brendan

Pat Feamster Kathy Whisler Our Lady of Victory

Mary Anne Feeney Tina Burtch St. Paul

Brenda Fix George Fix St. Paul

Cindy Hanchin Donna Olenhouse St. Brendan

Pamela Hudson-Douglas Jill McGregor Ascension Lutheran

Mary Jayne Hummel Greg & Stacey Bergmann St. James Lutheran

Linda Isler Sudy & Bob Hamilton All Saints Lutheran

Nikki Krischak Daffine Papaly St. Brendan

Barbara Limbert Julie Russell St. Andrew

Mel Magee Bob Brostowski Resurrection

Tiffany Maholm Jennifer Studer-Miller St. Patrick

Penny Malinky Maura Bugara Covenant Presbyterian

Catherine McIntyre Annette Radel St. Joan of Arc

Angela Melton Tina Burtch Resurrection

Beth Morgan Marialice Bennett Maple Grove United
Methodist

Beth Mowery Greg & Stacey Bergmann St. Brendan

Sarah Niefer Deacon Anthony Bonacci St. Joseph, Plain City

Sonhee Park Susie Coll/Sue Shetler Vineyard

Cindy Reed Jerry Abraham St. Brendan

Ann Reinhard DeeDee Bradley St. Joseph

Marsha Ross Linda Abraham Hoge Presbyterian

Angela Suhar Lisa Peterman Christian

Irene Wallace Jim Wallace St. John Chrysostom

Stacy Williams Yvette Pederson UALC

Janet Wintringer

Linda Murray

Zion's Lutheran

COMPLETE & UPDATED LIST OF CANDIDATES
AVAILABLE AT ULTREYA (GUARDIAN ANGEL NIGHT) &
ON THE CUM CHRISTO WEB SITE
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Weekend
Reminders

» Sunday Serenade

Begins promptly at

6 a.m. Please don’t
bring children. For
those interested,
breakfast at Teeday’s
on Dublin Road
following Serenade.

» Sponsors

Please remewmber your
comwitwment to “pre”
& “Post” Cum Christo
weekend clean-up.
Cleaning begins at 7
p.m. on the Monday
before and the
Monday following the
weekend.

» Kitchen & Food

To volunteer as a Pay
Steward or fo help
prepare a weal, please
call Terri Turner
740-964-0850 or
e-mail her at
terri@philandterri.net
If you are neither a
spouse, nor the spouse
or fawmily of a team
mewmber or candidate
on the Weekend,
consider helping for a
few hours.

Planning Underway for Anniversary Pariy

E:‘hiﬁ

This year is Columbus Cum Christo's 40th anniversary.

.

We are planning a homecoming celebration at the annual
Ultreyafest in August.

Please contact your tables, tell your groups and plan to join
the celebration fun. We’ll have more details about this later.

If you would like to help plan this event, please contact
Jenny Held at jennymheld@aol.com

i

Put Your ldeas fo Work with " PUI”’

Here’s an idea for those of you itching to take a more active
role in Columbus Cum Christo: Consider joining the Permanent
Ultreya Team.

PUT, as its called, is on the outlook for new blood in an
effort to provide a well-deserved hiatus to those current members
who have been on the team for several years. PUT is the branch of
Post Cum Christo assigned to lead the weekly Ultreyas. The team
also organizes picnics and other special events, such as the annual
Winter Banquet.

You are eligible to become a PUT member, as long as you
have attended a Leaders School Weekend Orientation. Team
members are asked for service for two years. So, if you have the
drive, energy, a little time and some ideas, consider joining PUT to
help in its continued success,

Becoming a member of PUT is not only rewarding, it allows
you to assume a more active role with others at Cum Christo.

If you are interested in joining the Permanent Ultreya Team, , please
email PUT Coordinator, Jenny Held at Jennymheld@aol.com
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Cum Christo
20042005
Weekend's

» Men’s 140th -
Sept. 16-19

» Wowmen's 131st -
Oct, 14-17

» Men’s 1415t -
March 10-13, 2005

» Wowmen’s 132nd -

Apr. 21-21, 2005
» Men’s 142nd -
Sept. 20-0ct. Z, 2005
» Wowen’s 133rd -
Oct. 27-30, 2005
T
Commani(ty
Activities
» 1st Tuesday Each Month
Secretariat
» 3rd Tyesday Each Month
Leaders School
=> Every Wed. 7:30 p.m. €

Ultrey[1

Tired of Following, Tty Leadling

Leadership represents the strength of Cum Christo. And the
need for strong, action-oriented leaders never ceases. If you think
you have what it takes to step into a position of leadership in Cum
Christo, attend the next Leaders School Weekend Orientation.

When:  May 14th & 15

Starts:  Friday Evening: 7 pm to 10:30 pm
(Stay overnight if you wish)

Saturday: 7 am to 12:30 pm

During the orientation, you’ll learn more about the Cum
Christo Method and, at the same time, develop new friendships.
Leaders School is must if your personal vision includes serving on
future teams and in other Cum Christo leadership roles.

You will be welcomed at the orientation no matter if you made your
Cum Christo weekend recently or several years ago.

For more information and to sign up for the next Leaders
School weekend, call: Joe DiCesare (614-792-8030) or e-mail him at
sukey806@aol.com. Or you can telephone the Cum Christo office,
614/GO4-CHRIST. Keep in mind an RSVP is required.

If the blind lead the blind, both shall fall into the ditch. (Matthew 15:14)
T

Aftention Sponsors . . .

The mailing address for weekend applications has changed
and a revised application form is available that reflects the new
address. Please send future applications to:

Shelby Fleck
3474 Copthorne Dr.
Galena, OH 43021

You may download a PDF of the new application at
http://www.cumchristo.org/Application.pdf or call 614-464-2474 to
have one faxed or mailed to you.

Copies are also available at the Center.

[Please destroy all copies with the P.O. box as the mailing
address and obtain a new one.]
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Thursday

8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

Friday

1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Prayer Vigil List [ For fhe Women'’s /30"

If your name is on the Prayer Vigil List. be sure that you or a Cursillista or Cum
Christo of your selection covers your hour. If at all possible, fulfill your vigil at the
Center's Chapel. which is open from 7 am to 10 pm. It is allowable for you to be in the
Chapel even with the candidates present. except Saturday between 1 pm and 3:30 pm
during Table Visits. If your name does not appear on the list below. you may still visit
the Center to participate in the pray vigil. Rewewmber: Christ is counting on you!

Paul Kappes

Rev. James Long

Fr. Jerome Raiser

Joe & Rosemary Finneran
Tanya Holliman

Howard & Sandy Pritz
Jim & Betsy Durbin

Milt & Becca Schott

Sr. Marjorie Davis

Tom & Chris Atzberger
Mike Myers

Frank & Martina Jakob
Fr. Dean Mathewson
Scott Ford

Stuart & Jennifer Ravary
Marilyn Tucker

Joe & Sharon Petrelli
Marguerite Whiteman
Steve & Dolores Bennison
Nancy Miller

Bill & Nahama Horn
Bruce Hein

Tom & Mary Anne Kruse
Merilyn Lee

Don & Rita King

Friday

9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

Saturday

1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Rev.Mr.Pat & Marilyn Wiggins
Suzanne Mcleod

David & Barbara Sayer

Ken And Molly Smith

Nancy Schroeder

Phil & Pat Meves

Lucy Salamony

Ed & Kathy Price

Lyle & Connie Vradenburg
Jim & Jeanne Sauer
Bob & Maxine Elleman
Gladys Lehew

Carol Whittaker

Bill Lanier

Fr. Frank Miller

Sandra Bartley-Hess
Mary Thill

Jane Brockman

Stan & Kay Kemerling
Peter & Dawn Gallen
Jack & Carol Short
Robert Igel

Tom & Dee Dee Wilson
Fr. Andy Nugent

Saturday

9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

Sunday

1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Donna Bitzel

Jim & Donna Andriot

John & Dulcy Francis

Nick & Marianne Pusecker

Robert Bukovec

Bonnie Brigs

Todd Pierce

Alex Deak

Dan Hartinger
Jacqueline Thomas
John Durbin

Brent Bishop

Mike Karpinski

Shirley Buswell

Anne Larrison

Phil & Barbara Macaluso
Rev. Bobbie & Jerry Campbell
Terry & Cheryl Lukich
Rev. Betty Cloen

Kenny & Ruth Hauer
George & Carolyn Bell
Richard Childs

Rev. Fr. Anthony Saris
Eric Pindell

The Closing for the Men's 139™ (s slated for Sunday. April 24™ at 6:30 p.m. and will be
held at St. Elizabeth Church. 6077 Sharon Woods Boulevard. Columbus, OH 43229-2646. .

If you can assist with Closing arrangements and refreshments, please call:

Gradie Reed Jackson — 895-5612

= BRINGING CHILDREN OR GUESTS TO THE CLOSING IS INAPPROPRIATE -
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Hugs & Prayers. . .

“AU things you ask i prayer, believing, you will receive”

e For the Team and the Candidates of the Women’s 130" Weekend, April 22 5h
e For the Babe Chicks of the Men’s 139"

e For the safety of Cum Christo members and their sons and daughters and brothers and sisters
who serve in our armed forces.

e For Tsuneo Miqashira (Men’s 71st) and Father Tom Cadden (Men’s 105);
e For Dan Lau (M118) on the death of his Mother.

e For all members of our community who are battling cancer and other debilitating diseases.

e For the unemployed, to deal with difficult emotional and financial challenges.




